
ITINERARY FROM BAYEUX  
2 DAYS WITH THE D-DAY LINE

DAY 1

 9.09AM  �• Take the NOMAD bus, route 120, leaving from ‘BAYEUX - 
Saint-Patrice’.

 9.20AM  • Get off at the ‘Port-en-Bessin - Cimetière’ stop.

 9.30AM  �• At the same stop, take the D-DAY Line towards Grandcamp-
Maisy.

 10.13AM  �• Get off at the ‘Cricqueville-en-Bessin - Pointe du Hoc’ stop
    Visit the Pointe du Hoc.

 11.40AM  �• Catch the  back to Courseulles-sur-Mer

 11.56AM  �• Get off at the ‘Saint-Laurent-sur-Mer - Avenue de la 
Libération’ stop.

      Lunch in Saint-Laurent-sur-Mer.
     Discover Omaha Beach.
    • �Walk up rue Benard Dargols towards the American 

Cemetery.
     �Visit the American Cemetery (lowering of the flags at 

4.30pm).
     Visit the Overlord Museum.

 6.46PM  • �Catch the  back to Courseulles-sur-Mer.

 7.03PM  • �Get off at the ‘Port-en-Bessin - Cimetière’ stop.

 7.03PM  • �From the same stop, take the NOMAD bus, route 120  
towards Bayeux.

 7.16PM  • �Arrive at ‘Bayeux - Saint-Patrice’.

JOUR 2

 9.09AM   • �Take the NOMAD bus, route 120, leaving from ‘Bayeux - 
Saint-Patrice’.

 9.20AM  • �Get off at the ‘Port-en-Bessin - Cimetière’ stop.

 9.30AM  • �At the same stop, catch the D-DAY Line towards 
Courseulles-sur-Mer.

SUGGESTED ITINERARIES  9.55AM  • �Get off at the ‘Arromanches - Cinéma 360’ stop.
                 �Visit the 360 circular cinema. Walk down to the village of 

Arromanches.

 11.00AM  �  Visit the new D-Day Museum in Arromanches
     Lunch in Arromanches

 2.12PM  • �Catch the   back to Grandcamp-Maisy at the 
‘Arromanches - Avenue de Verdun’ stop.

 2.23PM  • Get off at the ‘Longues-sur-Mer - Batterie’ stop.  
 Visit the German Battery in Longues-sur-Mer, immortalised 

in the film ‘The Longest Day’. It is the only German coastal 
defense battery listed as a Historic Monument whose cannons 
remain in their original state.

 4.23PM  • �Catch the   back to Grandcamp-Maisy.

 4.35PM  • �Get off at the ‘Port-en-Bessin - Cimetière’ stop.
  • �Stroll around the lively port of Port-en-Bessin.

 5.35PM  • �From the ‘Port-en-Bessin - Cimetière’ stop, take the NOMAD 
bus, route 120  heading towards Bayeux.

 5.52PM   • �Arrive at ‘Bayeux - Saint-Patrice’.

FAMILY ITINERARY DEPARTING FROM 
COURSEULLES-SUR-MER 
1 DAY WITH THE D-DAY LINE

 9.30AM    Visit the Juno Beach Centre in the morning.

 11.08AM   �• Catch the  to the ‘Courseulles-sur-Mer – 
Port’ stop in the direction of Arromanches. 

 11.42AM   �• Get off at the ‘Longues-sur-Mer – Batterie’ stop.
       �Visit the Longues-sur-Mer Battery and enjoy a picnic 

on site. 

 1.42PM   �• Catch the  back to Arromanches.

 2.12PM  �• Get off at the ‘Colleville-sur-Mer - Cimetière Américain’ stop.
               Visit the American Cemetery in Colleville-sur-Mer.

 3.52PM  �• Catch the  back to Courseulles-sur-Mer

 4.48PM  • �Get off at the ‘Ver-sur-Mer - Paul Poret’ stop. 
    Visit the British Normandy Memorial

 5.43PM  • �Catch the  back to Courseulles-sur-Mer.

 5.56PM  • �Arrive at the ‘Courseulles-sur-Mer - Place du 6 juin’ stop.

 

HIKING ROUTE (APPROX. 18 KM) 
1 DAY WITH THE D-DAY LINE

 9AM   �• Leave Arromanches and follow the Vélomaritime towards 
Port-en-Bessin (heading west).

 Enjoy the superb panoramic views of the D-Day Landing 
Beaches.

 10.30AM   �  Visit the German Battery in Longues-sur-Mer. 
Immortalised in the film ‘The Longest Day’, it is the only 
German coastal defense battery listed as a Historic 
Monument whose cannons have remained in their original 
state.

 11AM   �• Follow the Vélomaritime again, still heading towards Port-en-
Bessin.

 12:00   �• �Stroll around the quaint fishing port of Port-en-Bessin. The 
Allied forces made it the first oil port on the D-Day Landing 
Beaches.

 Lunch break in one of Port-en-Bessin's many restaurants

Option to catch the  to Arromanches

 1.30PM   • Follow the Vélomaritime to Colleville-sur-Mer

 3PM   • Visit the American Cemetery in Colleville-sur-Mer

 16H47  • Catch the   to Arromanches 

Possibility of hiring a bike in Arromanches and returning it to Saint 
Laurent-sur-Mer

• �Prepare your visit to the D-Day Landing Beaches by 
consulting the D-Day brochure available at		
www.normandy-tourism.org 

• �In 2024, Normandy is celebrating the 80th anniversary 
of the D-Day landings and the Battle of Normandy. 
Find out more about the many events at  		
www.80e-normandie.fr

• �For just 1€, you can take advantage of discounts on your 
admission tickets or in the shops of the D-Day and Battle 
of Normandy sites and museums. You will also have access 
to exclusive and enhanced content on this emblematic 
theme at explorenormandypass.com 

Courseulles-sur-Mer : 
• Place de Gaulle
• Place du 6 juin
• Along the Courseulles harbour 
• Place du marché
• Avenue de la Combattante

Grandcamp-Maisy : 
• �Parking de la salle omnisports (sports complex) – rue du 

Moulin Odo

Port-en-Bessin-Huppain : 
• �Large free public car park at the cemetery, nearby the 

D-DAY line bus stop. 

PRACTICAL INFORMATION

PRACTICAL INFORMATION 
FREE CAR PARKS  

NEAR THE D-DAY LINE STOPS

OMAHA

GOLD

JUNO

O
m

a
h

a

G
o

ld

Ju
n

o

ANNIVERSA
IRE

DU D-DAY ET DE LA BATAILLE DE NORMANDIE

1944 -20 2
4

Information & Prices 

nomad.normandie.fr

13 may > 30 september 2024
7 days a week

NAVETTE
D-DAY LINE
HOP ON AND OFF THE FREEDOM BUS

from

5€ 
per day

ADVANCE SALE ON BOARD SALE 

1 DAY 

*under 26  5€ 6€

26 years and 
over 10€ 12€

Family ticket 
(2 adults/ 2 
children*) 

25€ 30€

2 DAYS

*under 26  9€ 10€

26 years and 
over 18€ 20€

Family ticket 
(2 adults/ 2 
children*) 

45€ NOT SOLD 

3 DAYS

*under 26  12€ 13€

26 years and 
over 24€ 26€

Family ticket 
(2 adults/ 2 
children*) 

60€ NOT SOLD 

PRICE LIST (TTC)

WHERE TO BUY YOUR TICKET? 

 � VIA THE ATOUMOD MTICKET APP   

 AT POINTS OF SALE  
• Grandcamp-Maisy Tourist Office
• Port-en-Bessin-Huppain Tourist Office 
• Arromanches Tourist Office
• Courseulles-sur-Mer Tourist Office
• �Bayeux Tourist Office (also lines 120 and 121)
• Caen bus station

 ON BOARD THE D-DAY LINE 
Excepted 2 and 3 days family ticket - 1 surcharge will be ap-
plied - Payment by credit card or  cash (please bring the exact 
change). 

MORE INFO AT  

nomad.normandie.fr

MORE ROUTES AT
nomad.normandie.fr

*Free for children under 5



OMAHA BEACH

GRANDCAMP-MAISY : PORT

 Port de pêche de Grandcamp-Maisy

 120

COLLEVILLE/MER : CIMETIÈRE AMÉRICAIN

 Normandy American Cemetery et Visitor Center

 120

CRICQUEVILLE-EN-BESSIN : POINTE DU HOC

 La Pointe du Hoc 

 120

PORT-EN-BESSIN-HUPPAIN : CIMETIÈRE

 Port de pêche de Port-en-Bessin

 120

VER/MER : PAUL PORET

 Mémorial britannique de Ver-sur-Mer

 Musées America & Gold Beach

ARROMANCHES-LES-BAINS : AVENUE DE VERDUN

 Musée du Débarquement

 Port artificiel d’Arromanches

 121

ARROMANCHES-LES-BAINS : CINÉMA 360

 Cinéma circulaire Arromanches 360

 Port artificiel d’Arromanches

 121

ASNELLES : PLACE A. STANIER

 Biscuiterie Les Sablés d’Asnelles

 121

COURSEULLES/MER : PORT

 Centre Juno Beach

 121

COURSEULLES/MER : PLACE DU 6 JUIN

 Centre Juno Beach

 101

COLLEVILLE/MER : MUSÉE OVERLORD

 Overlord Museum Omaha Beach

 Big Red One Assault Museum

 120

SAINT-LAURENT/MER : AVENUE DE LA LIBÉRATION

 Musée Mémorial d’Omaha Beach

 Ferme cidricole de la Sapinière

 Musée civil avant pendant et après-guerre

 Maison de la Libération

VIERVILLE/MER : MAIRIE

 Musée D-Day Omaha

COLLEVILLE/MER : CAMPING

 120

PORT-EN-BESSIN-HUPPAIN : HUPPAIN

 120

LONGUES/MER : BATTERIE

 Batterie allemande

AURE/MER : SAINTE-HONORINE-DES-PERTES LES-DIVETTES

 120

GOLD BEACH

120

120

120 121

121

121

101D-DAY

D-DAY

D-DAY

101

101

FLERS

Courseulles-
sur-MerAsnelles

Ver-sur-MerArromanches
les-Bains

Longues-sur-Mer 

Grandcamp
Maisy Vierville-sur-Mer

St-Laurent-sur-Mer

Criqueville
en-Bessin

Colleville-sur-Mer

Ste-Honorine
des-Pertes

Port-en-Bessin

 © Valentin
 Pa

ca
ut

CRICQUEVILLE-EN-BESSIN
 LA POINTE DU HOC

BAYEUX

CAEN

LONGUES-SUR-MER
 BATTERIE ALLEMANDE

COLLEVILLE-SUR-MER
 CIMETIÈRE AMÉRICAIN

 OVERLORD MUSEUM

ARROMANCHES
 PORT ARTIFICIEL

 MUSÉE DU DÉBARQUEMENT
 ARROMANCHES 360°

COURSEULLES-SUR-MER
 CENTRE JUNO BEACH

OMAHA BEACH

GOLD BEACH

JUNO BEACH

LES PLAGES DU DÉBARQUEMENT 
EN TOUTE LIBERTÉ
HOP ON AND OFF THE FREEDOM BUS

PRATIQUE ET CONFORTABLE, LAISSEZ-VOUS TRANSPORTER D’UN SITE À L’AUTRE …
CONVENIENT AND COMFORTABLE, LET YOURSELF BE TRANSPORTED…

JUNO BEACH

 © Marie-Anaïs T
hi

er
ry

 © Marie-Anaïs T
hierry

 © Coraline et Le
o

 ©
 Coraline et Leo

 ©
 Sophie Kernen Jumeaux Co 

 © Coralin
e e

t L
eo

VERS/TO COURSEULLES-SUR-MER Du lundi au dimanche / From Monday to Sunday

GRANDCAMP-MAISY - Port OMAHA 10:38 11:31 (1) 13:31 (1) 15:21 16:16 (1) 18:13 (1)
CRICQUEVILLE-EN-BESSIN - Pointe du Hoc OMAHA 10:47 11:40 (1) 13:40 (1) 15:30 16:25 (1) 18:22 (1)
VIERVILLE-SUR-MER - Mairie OMAHA 10:57 11:50 13:50 15:40 16:35 18:32
ST-LAURENT-SUR-MER - Avenue de la Libération OMAHA 11:03 11:56 13:56 15:46 16:41 18:38
COLLEVILLE-SUR-MER - Cimetière américain OMAHA 11:11 12:04 (1) 14:04 (1) 15:54 16:49 (1) 18:46 (1)
COLLEVILLE-SUR-MER - Musée Overlord OMAHA 11:13 12:06 (1) 14:06 (1) 15:56 16:51 (1) 18:48 (1)
COLLEVILLE-SUR-MER - Camping OMAHA 11:15 12:08 (1) 14:08 (1) 15:58 16:53 (1) 18:50 (1)
STE-HONORINE-DES-PERTES - Les Divettes OMAHA 11:17 12:10 (1) 14:10 (1) 16:00 16:55 (1) 18:52 (1)
PORT-EN-BESSIN-HUPPAIN - Huppain GOLD 11:24 12:17 (1) 14:17 (1) 16:07 17:02 (1) 18:59 (1)
PORT-EN-BESSIN-HUPPAIN - Cimetière GOLD 09:30 (1) 11:30 12:23 (1) 14:23 (1) 16:13 17:08 (1) 19:03 (1)
LONGUES-SUR-MER - Batterie GOLD 09:41 11:41 12:34 14:34 16:24 17:19
ARROMANCHES-LES-BAINS - Avenue de Verdun GOLD 09:52 (2) 11:52 12:45 14:45 (2) 16:35 (2) 17:30
ARROMANCHES-LES-BAINS - Cinéma 360 GOLD 09:55 11:55 12:48 14:48 (2) 16:38 (2) 17:33
ASNELLES - Place A. Stanier GOLD 09:59 11:59 12:52 14:52 (2) 16:42 (2) 17:37
VER-SUR-MER - Paul Poret GOLD 10:07 12:07 13:00 15:00 16:50 17:45
COURSEULLES-SUR-MER - Port JUNO 10:12 12:12 13:05 15:05 (2) 16:55 (2) 17:50
COURSEULLES-SUR-MER - Place du 6 juin JUNO 10:20 12:20 13:13 (3) 15:13 (3) 17:03 (3) 17:58 (3)

VERS/TO GRANDCAMP-MAISY Du lundi au dimanche / From Monday to Sunday

COURSEULLES-SUR-MER - Place du 6 juin JUNO 11:05 (3) 13:05 (3) 13:46 (3) 15:46 (3) 17:31 (3)
COURSEULLES-SUR-MER - Port JUNO 11:08 (2) 13:08 (2) 13:49 15:49 (2) 17:34 (2)
VER-SUR-MER - Paul Poret GOLD 11:17 13:17 13:58 15:58 17:43
ASNELLES - Place A. Stanier GOLD 11:25 (2) 13:25 (2) 14:06 16:06 (2) 17:51 (2)
ARROMANCHES-LES-BAINS - Cinéma 360 GOLD 11:29 (2) 13:29 (2) 14:10 16:10 (2) 17:55 (2)
ARROMANCHES-LES-BAINS - Avenue de Verdun GOLD 11:31 (2) 13:31 (2) 14:12 16:12 (2) 17:57 (2)
LONGUES-SUR-MER - Batterie GOLD 11:42 13:42 14:23 16:23 18:08
PORT-EN-BESSIN-HUPPAIN - Cimetière GOLD 09:30 (1) 10:30 (1) 11:53 (1) 13:53 (1) 14:34 16:34 (1) 18:19
PORT-EN-BESSIN-HUPPAIN - Huppain GOLD 09:36 10:36 (1) 11:59 (1) 13:59 (1) 14:40 16:40 (1)
STE-HONORINE-DES-PERTES - Les Divettes OMAHA 09:43 10:43 (1) 12:06 (1) 14:06 (1) 14:47 16:47 (1)
COLLEVILLE-SUR-MER - Camping OMAHA 09:45 10:45 (1) 12:08 (1) 14:08 (1) 14:49 16:49 (1)
COLLEVILLE-SUR-MER - Cimetière américain OMAHA 09:51 10:51 (1) 12:14 (1) 14:14 (1) 14:55 16:55 (1)
COLLEVILLE-SUR-MER - Musée Overlord OMAHA 09:53 12:16 (1) 14:16 (1) 14:57 16:57 (1)
ST-LAURENT-SUR-MER - Avenue de la Libération OMAHA 09:59 12:22 (1) 14:22 (1) 15:03 17:03 (1)
VIERVILLE-SUR-MER - Mairie OMAHA 10:05 12:28 14:28 15:09 17:09
CRICQUEVILLE-EN-BESSIN - Pointe du Hoc OMAHA 10:15 12:38 (1) 14:38 (1) 15:19 17:19 (1)
GRANDCAMP-MAISY - Port OMAHA 10:23 12:47 (1) 14:47 (1) 15:28 17:28 (1)

HORAIRES DONNÉS A TITRE INDICATIF - CETTE LIGNE CIRCULE LES DIMANCHES ET JOURS FÉRIÉS - NE CIRCULE PAS LE JEUDI 6 JUIN 2024 
TIMETABLE GIVEN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES – THIS LINE RUNS ON SUNDAYS AND ON FRENCH PUBLIC HOLIDAYS – IT DOES NOT RUN ON THURSDAY 6 JUNE 2024

JUSQU’AU 1ER SEPTEMBRE 2024, CORRESPONDANCES POSSIBLES AVEC LES LIGNES (NON COMPRISES DANS LE FORFAIT NAVETTE D-DAY) : 
UNTIL 1 SEPTEMBER 2024, CONNECTIONS ARE POSSIBLE WITH THE LINES (NOT INCLUDED IN THE D-DAY LINE PACKAGE) 

(1)  BAYEUX / GRANDCAMP-MAISY   (2)  BAYEUX / COURSEULLES/MER     (3)  CAEN / COURSEULLES/MER

G R A N D C A M P - M A I S Y
 CO U R S E U L L E S - S U R - M E R

HORAIRES VALABLES DU 13 MAI 2024 AU 30 SEPTEMBRE 2024 INCLUS


